lev. 6-93)	i	R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		(B) (80)
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥		▼15-XT-4649 ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissione	100762648	ne attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Robert J. Lyons		Name: General Electric Company
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🖸 Yes 💥 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:		20
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address One River Road
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	
Other	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 1234
Execution Date: 6/19/98		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗀 Yes 💆 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers attach	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to water concerning document should be	hom correspondence	
5. Name and address of party to w	whom correspondence e mailed:	ed? (1) Yes Na No
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be	whom correspondence e mailed:	ed? Q Yes Q No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: James J. Bindsei	whom correspondence e mailed:	ed? ① Yes ③ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: James J. Bindsei	whom correspondence e mailed:	ed? ① Yes 및 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ② Enclosed any deficiency
5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name:James J. Bindsei Internal Address:	whom correspondence mailed:	ed? ① Yes 및 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: James J. Bindsei Internal Address: Kilpatrick	whom correspondence mailed: 1 Stockton LLP,	ed? U Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 © Enclosed any deficiency Authorized/to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: James J. Bindsei Internal Address: Kilpatrick 3500 One First Union Ce	whom correspondence mailed: 1 Stockton LLP,	ed? Q Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 © Enclosed any deficiency © Authorized/to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 16-1435 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name:James J. Bindsei Internal Address:Street Address:Kilpatrick 3500 One First Union Ce City: State 21998 INDITION 00000026 09108452	whom correspondence mailed: Stockton LLP, nter NC ZIP:28202-6001	ed? Q Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 © Enclosed any deficiency © Authorized/to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 16-1435 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: James J. Bindsei Internal Address: Kilpatrick 3500 One First Union Ce City: Charlotte State 1998 NAMELYEN 00000026 09108452	whom correspondence mailed: 1 Stockton LLP, nter NC ZIP:28202-6001 DO NOT USE TO	ed? Q Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 © Enclosed any deficiency © Authorized/to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 16-1435 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert J LYONS (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled CATALYTIC HYDROGENATION TO REMOVE GAS FROM X-RAY TUBE COOLING OIL, GE Docket No. 15-XT-4649.

for which I/We have executed an application for a United States Patent attached herewith; and

WHEREAS, GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, a New York corporation, One River Road, Schenectady, New York, 12345 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to said applications and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One U.S. Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, and to ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any patent application claiming priority to the application, or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination, renewal, substitute, extension or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalents thereto, to issue same for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any

PATENT REEL: 9298 FRAME: 0400

2

interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. This document shall be governed pursuant to the laws of the state of New York, United States of America.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated below:

SIGNATURE(S)

The signature(s) must correspond with the name(s) of the inventor(s) above.

INVENTOR

DATE SIGNED

June 17, 1998

Robert J. LYONS

30874-177275 CLTLIB01:476901.01

CLTLIB01 476901.1

RECORDED: 07/01/1998